
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

96.28
100.00

40.96
0.65
2.98
0.07
1.34

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

50.27

3.72

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

4.27
95.73

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

1,804

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

1,740

9,438
10,233
11,668

7,545
4,036
3,544
5,139
8,588
8,587

10,493
12,725
13,535
11,262

8,775
2,995
4,136
2,282
2,906
3,370
2,360
1,517
1,417

 100.00 100.00  100.00
6.44
6.98
7.96
5.15
2.75
2.42
3.51
5.86
5.86
7.16
8.68
9.24
7.68
5.99
2.04
2.82
1.56
1.98
2.30
1.61
1.04
0.97

6.81
7.48
8.43
5.33
2.96
2.55
3.72
5.88
5.61
6.70
8.36
9.09
7.86
5.90
1.99
2.81
1.56
1.92
2.22
1.41
0.84
0.56

6.09
6.52
7.52
4.97
2.56
2.30
3.30
5.84
6.09
7.59
8.98
9.37
7.52
6.07
2.09
2.83
1.56
2.04
2.38
1.79
1.22
1.35

29,446 20.09
12,719 8.68
17,175 11.72
23,218 15.84
24,797 16.92
15,906 10.85
13,852 9.45

93,815 64.02
17,988 12.27
11,570 7.89

15,040
6,537
8,135

10,668
12,002

7,579
6,024

44,921
8,014
4,922

14,406
6,182
9,040

12,550
12,795

8,327
7,828

48,894
9,974
6,648

21.24
9.23

11.49
15.07
16.95
10.70

8.51

63.44
11.32

6.95 8.78

19.02
8.16

11.94
16.57
16.89
10.99
10.34

64.55
13.17

Charles CountyArea Name:

141,097
146,551 146,551

73,677
60,031

957
4,366

103
1,963
5,454

6,259

146,551 70,810
4,825
5,294
5,969
3,777
2,096

2,637
4,163
3,972
4,745
5,923
6,437
5,565
4,178
1,411
1,990
1,102
1,363
1,569
1,001

592
397

75,741
4,613
4,939
5,699
3,768
1,940

2,502
4,425
4,615
5,748
6,802
7,098
5,697
4,597
1,584
2,146
1,180
1,543
1,801
1,359

925
1,020

145,146

987
592
380

15
418

0
157
261

99.04
8.94

7.54
4.52
2.90

3.19
0.00
1.20
1.99

0.11

Total

140,292

1,405

1,405

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 017



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

95.76
100.00

49.54
0.60
3.54
0.09
1.73

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

40.27

4.24

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

5.24
94.76

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

1,135

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

1,111

6,261
6,562
7,309
4,656
2,555
2,246
3,435
6,058
6,039
6,866
7,795
7,664
6,211
4,767
1,667
2,100
1,138
1,388
1,620
1,204

823
851

 100.00 100.00  100.00
7.02
7.36
8.19
5.22
2.86
2.52
3.85
6.79
6.77
7.70
8.74
8.59
6.96
5.34
1.87
2.35
1.28
1.56
1.82
1.35
0.92
0.95

7.61
8.10
8.82
5.51
3.10
2.69
4.11
6.86
6.42
7.23
8.34
8.40
7.01
5.16
1.74
2.31
1.23
1.48
1.61
1.07
0.70
0.51

6.48
6.68
7.63
4.96
2.66
2.36
3.61
6.73
7.09
8.12
9.10
8.76
6.92
5.50
1.98
2.39
1.32
1.62
2.00
1.60
1.12
1.35

18,527 20.77
8,236 9.23

12,097 13.56
14,661 16.43
13,875 15.55

8,534 9.57
7,024 7.87

57,403 64.34
9,124 10.23
5,886 6.60

9,460
4,176
5,598
6,566
6,500
3,887
2,783

26,727
3,758
2,264

9,067
4,060
6,499
8,095
7,375
4,647
4,241

30,676
5,366
3,622

22.43
9.90

13.27
15.57
15.41

9.22
6.60

63.36
8.91
5.37 7.70

19.28
8.63

13.82
17.21
15.68

9.88
9.02

65.22
11.41

Charles CountyArea Name:

85,436
89,215 89,215

35,926
44,198

532
3,157

77
1,546
3,779

4,672

89,215 42,181
3,211
3,418
3,719
2,323
1,306

1,735
2,892
2,706
3,049
3,517
3,544
2,956
2,178

734
975
519
624
679
451
295
215

47,034
3,050
3,144
3,590
2,333
1,249

1,700
3,166
3,333
3,817
4,278
4,120
3,255
2,589

933
1,125

619
764
941
753
528
636

88,033

803
418
380

5
379

0
157
222

98.68
10.39

8.66
4.51
4.10

4.09
0.00
1.69
2.39

0.05

Inside PFA

84,543

1,182

1,182

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 017



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

97.08
100.00

27.61
0.74
2.11
0.05
0.73

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

65.84

2.92

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

2.77
97.23

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

669

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

629

3,177
3,671
4,359
2,889
1,481
1,298
1,704
2,530
2,548
3,627
4,930
5,871
5,051
4,008
1,328
2,036
1,144
1,518
1,750
1,156

694
566

 100.00 100.00  100.00
5.54
6.40
7.60
5.04
2.58
2.26
2.97
4.41
4.44
6.33
8.60

10.24
8.81
6.99
2.32
3.55
2.00
2.65
3.05
2.02
1.21
0.99

5.64
6.55
7.86
5.08
2.76
2.34
3.15
4.44
4.42
5.92
8.40

10.11
9.11
6.99
2.36
3.55
2.04
2.58
3.11
1.92
1.04
0.64

5.44
6.25
7.35
5.00
2.41
2.19
2.79
4.39
4.47
6.73
8.79

10.37
8.51
6.99
2.27
3.56
1.95
2.71
3.00
2.11
1.38
1.34

10,919 19.04
4,483 7.82
5,078 8.86
8,557 14.92

10,922 19.05
7,372 12.86
6,828 11.91

36,412 63.51
8,864 15.46
5,684 9.91

5,580
2,361
2,537
4,102
5,502
3,692
3,241

18,194
4,256
2,658

5,339
2,122
2,541
4,455
5,420
3,680
3,587

18,218
4,608
3,026

19.49
8.25
8.86

14.33
19.22
12.90
11.32

63.55
14.87

9.28 10.54

18.60
7.39
8.85

15.52
18.88
12.82
12.50

63.46
16.05

Charles CountyArea Name:

55,661
57,336 57,336

37,751
15,833

425
1,209

26
417

1,675

1,587

57,336 28,629
1,614
1,876
2,250
1,454

790

902
1,271
1,266
1,696
2,406
2,893
2,609
2,000

677
1,015

583
739
890
550
297
182

28,707
1,563
1,795
2,109
1,435

691

802
1,259
1,282
1,931
2,524
2,978
2,442
2,008

651
1,021

561
779
860
606
397
384

57,113

184
174

0
10
39

0
0

39

99.61
6.67

4.81
4.55
0.00

1.02
0.00
0.00
1.02

0.26

Outside PFA

55,749

223

223

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 017




